
RECEIVING ORDERS—confinwd.

No.

868

869

870

871

872

873

874

875

876

877

878

879

880

Debtor'BName.

Wood, Alfred Ernest ...
_

Jefferson, John

Lord, Charles Walter ...

Wadey, Jane (trading as
J. Wadey and Sons)

Bennet, Geoffrey Frede-
rick Pilkington

Oldfield, Frank (carry-
ing on business under
the style of F. and H.
Oldfield)

Cooke, William Archi-
bald

Maddock, John

Mawby, John James

Cohen, Charles

Turtle, May Alice

Healon, Walker

Foole, Frank

Addreas.

14, Leybnrn-street, Manningham, and 22,
Charles-street, both in the city of Bradford

45, Ashdown-road and Ladydell - road,
Worthing, Sussex

20, Cambridge-road, Hove, Sussex, lately
residing and carrying on business at Acton
Hall, Sudbury, Suffolk

Five Oaks, BillingsVmrst, Sussex

Bast Barton, Suffolk

Sandwich and Hacklinge, in the parish of
Word, otherwise Worth, both in the county
of Kent

9, Montpellier-walk, Cheltenham

Residing at 2, Elm-villas, Sealand-road, in
the city of Chester, and carrying on busi-
ness at the Gorse Stacks, in the city of
Chester

Residing and trading at King-street, Bed-
worth, Warwickshire

1, Blenheim Park-road, in the borough of
Croydon

Residing and carrying on business at 2,
Station-road, Anerley, Surrey

Residing at Drub-lane, in Birkenshaw, in the
county of York

Station-road, in Morley, in the county of
York

Description.

Hairdresser

Fruiterer

Director of a Company...

Builder, Widow

Farmer

Corn Factor and Farmer

Jeweller and Cycle Agent

Coachbuilder

Tinman and Brazier

Auctioneer

General Draper, Spinster

Deputy at the Hems-
worth Lodge Colliery,
in Gomersal, in the
said county

Wholesale and Retail
Confectioner

Court.

Bradford

Brighton

Brighton

Brighton

Bury St. Ed-
munds

Canterbury

Cheltenham ...

Chester

Coventry ...

Croydon

Croydon

Dewsbury

Dewsbury

Date of
Filing Petition.

Mar. 11, 1901

Feb. 15, 1901

Mar. 12, 1901

Mar. 13, 1901

Mar. 11, 1901

Mar. 12, 1901

Mar. 13, 1901

Mar. 11, 1901

Mar. 12, 1901

Feb. 12, 1901

Mar. 9, 1901

Mar. 13, 1901
tt

Mar. 13, 1901

No. of
Hatter.

26
of 1901

5
of 1901

28
of 1901

29
of 1901

3
of 1901

10
of 1901

4
of 1901

5
of 1901

4
of 1901

8
of 1901

12
of 1901

12
of 1901

13
of 1901

Date of
Receiving Order.

Mar. 11, 1901

Mar. 11, 1901

Mar. 12, 1901

Mar. 13, 1901

Mar. 11, 1901

Mar. 12, 1901

Mar. 13, 1901

Mar. 11, 1901

Mar. 12, 1901

Mar. 12, 1901

Mar. 9, 1901

Mar. 13, 1901

Mar. 13, 1901

No. of
Receiving

Order.

26

12

13

14

3

7

4

6

4

11

10

11

12

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor'*
Petition.

Sec.4-l(G.),Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec.4-l(G.),Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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