## RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Debtor's Name,	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Potition.
868	Wood, Alfred Ernest	14, Leyburn-street, Manningham, and 22, Charles-street, both in the city of Bradford	Hairdresser	Bradford	Mar. 11, 1901	26 of 1901	Mar. 11, 1901	26	Debtor's	
869	Jefferson, John	45, Ashdown - road and Ladydell - road, Worthing, Sussex	Fruiterer	Brighton	Feb. 15, 1901	5 of 1901	Mar. 11, 1901	12	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
870	Lord, Charles Walter	20, Cambridge-road, Hove, Sussex, lately residing and carrying on business at Acton Hall, Sudbury, Suffolk	Director of a Company	Brighton	Mar. 12, 1901	28 of 1901	Mar. 12, 1901	13	Debtor's	
871	Wadey, Jane (trading as J. Wadey and Sons)	Five Oaks, Billingshurst, Sussex	Builder, Widow	Brighton	Mar. 13, 1901	29 of 1901	Mar. 13, 1901	·14	Debtor's	
872	Bennet, Geoffrey Frederick Pilkington	East Barton, Suffolk	Farmer	Bury St. Ed- munds	Mar. 11, 1901	3 of 1901	Mar. 11, 1901	3	Debtor's	
873	Oldfield, Frank (carry- ing on business under the style of F. and H. Oldfield)	Sandwich and Hacklinge, in the parish of Word, otherwise Worth, both in the county of Kent	Corn Factor and Farmer	Canterbury	Mar. 12, 1901	10 of 1901	Mar. 12, 1901	7	Debtor's	
874	Cooke, William Archi- bald	9, Montpellier-walk, Cheltenham	Jeweller and Cycle Agent	Cheltenliam	Mar. 13, 1901	4 of 1901	Mar. 13, 1901	4	Debtor's	
875	Maddock, John	Residing at 2, Elm-villas, Sealand-road, in the city of Chester, and carrying on busi- ness at the Gorse Stacks, in the city of Chester	Coachbuilder	Chester	Mar. 11, 1901	of 1901	Mar. 11, 1901	6	Debtor's	
876	Mawby, John James	Residing and trading at King-street, Bedworth, Warwickshire	Tinman and Brazier	Coventry	Mar. 12, 1901	4 of 1901	Mar. 12, 1901	4	Debtor's	·
877	Cohen, Charles	1, Blenheim Park-road, in the borough of Croydon	Auctioneer	Croydon	Feb. 12, 1901	8 of 1901	Mar. 12, 1901	11	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
878	Turtle, May Alice	Residing and carrying on business at 2, Station-road, Anerley, Surrey	General Draper, Spinster	Croydon	Mar. 9, 1901	12 of 1901	Mar. 9, 1901	10	Debtor's	
879	Heaton, Walker	Residing at Drub-lane, in Birkenshaw, in the county of York	Deputy at the Hems- worth Lodge Colliery, in Gomersal, in the said county	Dewsbury	Mar. 13, 1901	12 of 1901	Mar. 13, 1901	11	Debtor's	
880	Poole, Frank	Station-road, in Morley, in the county of York	Wholesale and Retail Confectioner	Dewsbury	Mar. 13, 1901	13 of 1901	Mar. 13, 1901	12	Debtor's	

THE LONDON GAZETTE, MARCH 15, 1901.

1885